
Olivet (5-13) -vs- Albion (8-11)
4/7/2022 at Albion, Mich. (Frank Joranko Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Abnet (1-0)
Loss: M. Daust (1-4)
HBP: M. Daust, A. Vendzuh, A. Abnet
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 143   Weather: uhm cold.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Olivet 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 7 12 2
Albion 6 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 X 11 15 1

Olivet 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Sella dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
B. Compton 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
G. Kirck 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
M. Hewitt cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
M. Fisher ss 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
S. Woll rf 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
J. Kortz c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
T. Campbell 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
T. Savage lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
M. Daust p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Downer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Rivard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Vendzuh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Helgevold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 12 6 1 9 6

2B: L. Sella (1)
HR: S. Woll (1)
SB: M. Hewitt (2)
HBP: B. Compton (1)
E: M. Fisher (1); T. Campbell (1)

Albion 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Haddlesey lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    P. Merolla cf 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Z. Gray 2b 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
J. Charron 1b 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
M. McGann c 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
M. Lauro dh 5 3 3 4 0 1 0
R. Mazey ss 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
C. Marshall rf/lf 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
A. Stephens 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
G. Mata cf/rf 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
A. Renner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Abnet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 15 10 4 3 9

2B: S. Haddlesey (1); M. McGann (1); M. Lauro (1); R. Mazey (1)
HR: M. Lauro (1)
SF: P. Merolla (1)
SB: Z. Gray (1); J. Charron (1)
HBP: P. Merolla (1); M. McGann (1)
PO: J. Charron (1)
E: M. McGann (1)

Olivet IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Daust (L, 1-4) 0.1 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 0 18
A. Downer 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 9
A. Rose 4.0 5 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 17 17 4 4 47
R. Rivard 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 14
A. Vendzuh 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 3 0 20
B. Helgevold 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 15
Totals 15 11 11 4 3 2 0 2 0 38 45 13 6 123

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Renner 3.0 6 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 1 71
A. Abnet (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 4 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 23 24 5 8 89
Totals 12 7 6 1 9 0 0 1 0 38 40 8 9 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Olivet - Top of 1st OLI ALB
L. Sella struck out looking. 0 0
B. Compton struck out swinging. 0 0
G. Kirck singled to center field. 0 0
M. Hewitt flied out to lf. 0 0

Albion - Bottom of 1st OLI ALB
S. Haddlesey doubled to center field. 0 0
Z. Gray flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Charron singled to left field; S. Haddlesey advanced to third. 0 0
M. McGann hit by pitch; J. Charron advanced to second. 0 0
M. Lauro singled to right field, 2 RBI; M. McGann advanced to second; J. Charron scored; S. Haddlesey
scored. 0 2
R. Mazey singled to center field; M. Lauro advanced to second; M. McGann advanced to third. 0 2
C. Marshall singled to left field, 2 RBI; R. Mazey advanced to second; M. Lauro scored; M. McGann scored. 0 4
A. Stephens singled to center field, RBI; C. Marshall advanced to second; R. Mazey scored. 0 5
A. Downer to p for M. Daust. 0 5
G. Mata walked; A. Stephens advanced to second; C. Marshall advanced to third. 0 5
P. Merolla pinch hit for S. Haddlesey. 0 5
P. Merolla flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; C. Marshall scored. 0 6
Z. Gray flied out to rf. 0 6

Olivet - Top of 2nd OLI ALB
P. Merolla to cf. 0 6
C. Marshall to lf. 0 6
G. Mata to rf. 0 6
M. Fisher singled to left field. 0 6
S. Woll struck out looking. 0 6
J. Kortz walked; M. Fisher advanced to second. 0 6
T. Campbell singled to center field, RBI; J. Kortz advanced to second; M. Fisher scored. 1 6
T. Savage struck out looking. 1 6
L. Sella flied out to lf. 1 6

Albion - Bottom of 2nd OLI ALB
A. Rose to p for A. Downer. 1 6
J. Charron grounded out to 3b. 1 6
M. McGann flied out to rf. 1 6
M. Lauro struck out swinging. 1 6

Olivet - Top of 3rd OLI ALB
B. Compton singled to second base. 1 6
G. Kirck singled to center field; B. Compton advanced to second. 1 6
M. Hewitt fouled out to 3b. 1 6
M. Fisher singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; G. Kirck advanced to third; B.
Compton scored. 2 6
S. Woll grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; M. Fisher advanced to third; G. Kirck scored. 3 6
J. Kortz struck out swinging. 3 6

Albion - Bottom of 3rd OLI ALB
R. Mazey popped up to ss. 3 6
C. Marshall flied out to cf. 3 6
A. Stephens grounded out to 2b. 3 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Olivet - Top of 4th OLI ALB
A. Abnet to p for A. Renner. 3 6
T. Campbell grounded out to c. 3 6
T. Savage singled to shortstop. 3 6
L. Sella grounded out to 1b unassisted; T. Savage out at second 1b to ss. 3 6

Albion - Bottom of 4th OLI ALB
G. Mata flied out to lf. 3 6
P. Merolla struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 6
Z. Gray singled to center field. 3 6
Z. Gray stole second. 3 6
J. Charron singled up the middle; Z. Gray advanced to third. 3 6
J. Charron picked off, out at first p to 1b to 2b. 3 6

Olivet - Top of 5th OLI ALB
B. Compton struck out looking. 3 6
G. Kirck flied out to cf. 3 6
M. Hewitt singled to shortstop. 3 6
M. Hewitt stole second. 3 6
M. Hewitt stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 4 6
M. Fisher struck out swinging. 4 6

Albion - Bottom of 5th OLI ALB
M. McGann doubled to left field. 4 6
M. Lauro doubled to right field, RBI; M. McGann scored. 4 7
R. Mazey doubled down the lf line, RBI; M. Lauro scored. 4 8
C. Marshall struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch; R. Mazey advanced to third. 4 8
A. Stephens grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; C. Marshall out on the play; R. Mazey scored. 4 9
G. Mata reached first on a throwing error by ss. 4 9
P. Merolla grounded out to 3b. 4 9

Olivet - Top of 6th OLI ALB
S. Woll grounded out to ss. 4 9
J. Kortz grounded out to 2b. 4 9
T. Campbell flied out to cf. 4 9

Albion - Bottom of 6th OLI ALB
R. Rivard to p for A. Rose. 4 9
Z. Gray popped up to 1b. 4 9
J. Charron singled to left center. 4 9
J. Charron stole second. 4 9
M. McGann walked. 4 9
M. Lauro popped up to ss. 4 9
R. Mazey grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 9

Olivet - Top of 7th OLI ALB
T. Savage struck out looking. 4 9
L. Sella struck out looking. 4 9
B. Compton grounded out to 3b. 4 9

Albion - Bottom of 7th OLI ALB
A. Vendzuh to p for R. Rivard. 4 9



C. Marshall flied out to rf. 4 9
A. Stephens singled to center field. 4 9
A. Stephens advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 9
G. Mata flied out to cf; A. Stephens advanced to third. 4 9
P. Merolla hit by pitch. 4 9
Z. Gray singled down the lf line, RBI; P. Merolla advanced to second; A. Stephens scored. 4 10
J. Charron walked; Z. Gray advanced to second; P. Merolla advanced to third. 4 10
M. McGann lined out to 3b. 4 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Olivet - Top of 8th OLI ALB
G. Kirck lined out to rf. 4 10
M. Hewitt popped up to ss. 4 10
M. Fisher singled to third base. 4 10
S. Woll homered to left field, 2 RBI; M. Fisher scored. 6 10
J. Kortz grounded out to ss. 6 10

Albion - Bottom of 8th OLI ALB
B. Helgevold to p for A. Vendzuh. 6 10
M. Lauro homered to right field, RBI. 6 11
R. Mazey reached first on a fielding error by 3b. 6 11
C. Marshall walked; R. Mazey advanced to second. 6 11
A. Stephens flied out to cf. 6 11
G. Mata grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; C. Marshall out on the play. 6 11

Olivet - Top of 9th OLI ALB
T. Campbell popped up to 2b. 6 11
T. Savage singled to shortstop. 6 11
L. Sella doubled down the lf line; T. Savage advanced to third. 6 11
B. Compton hit by pitch. 6 11
G. Kirck grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; B. Compton advanced to second; L. Sella advanced to third; T.
Savage scored. 7 11
M. Hewitt grounded out to ss. 7 11

Albion - Bottom of 9th OLI ALB


